Rio Hondo Community College
3600 Workman Mill Road
Whittier, CA 90601
Phone: 562/908-3413 Fax: 562/908-3462

Amendment No. 1 to Revenue Agreement
Search and Rescue (SAR) Training

This Amendment No. 1 to Revenue Agreement dated November 10, 2016 (“Agreement”) is entered into
between Rio Hondo Community College District (“District”) and City of Commerce (“City") with the
following change(s):
C. Term:

e Extended through June 30, 2020.

All other terms, conditions, price and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

This Amendment is signed by the parties’ duly authorized representatives, and shall be effective as of
May 11, 2017.

CcITY DISTRICT

Ilvan Altamirano Date Teresa Dreyfuss Date
Mayor Superintendent / President

City of Commerce Rio Hondo Community College District
ATTEST:

Lena Shumway
City Clerk

RHC Board Date: May 10, 2017

Amendment No. 1 Page 10of 1
Revenue Agreement: SAR Training
City of Commerce



